
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF ENVIRONMENT

IN THE MATTER OF: )
THE APPLICATION OF S&R )
SEPTIC FOR THE RENEWAL OF )
A SEPTIC DISPOSAL FACILITY, )
DISCHARGE PERMIT, DP-465 )

El PRADO WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT
UNOPPOSED MOTION TO ADMIT TECHNICAL REPORTS INTO EVIDENCE

COMES NOW, El Prado Water and Sanitation District, by and through its counsel, and

hereby moves that the following technical reports be submitted into evidence in the hearing record

of the above captioned matter:

I. EPWSD Exhibit No. 1. El Prado Water and Sanitation District Well #5: MidWay (RG

40459 POD 7) Well Record and Log and Completion Report. David Cooper, June I,

2019.

2. EPWSD Exhibit No. 2. Subsurface Sfratigraphy in the Southern San Luis Basin, New

Mexico. Paul Drakos, Jay Lazarus, Jim Reisterer, Bill White, Chris Banet, Meghan

Hodgins, and John Sandoval. New Mexico Geologic Society Guidebook, 55t field

Conference, Geology of the Taos Region, 2004, p. 374-382.

3. EPWSD Exhibit No. 3. Identfying Buried Segments ofActive Faults in the Northern

Rio Grande Rfi Using Aeromagnetic, L’DAR, and Gravity Data, South-Central

Colorado, USA. V. J. S. Grauch and C.A. Ruleman. International Journal of

Geophysic, Hindawi Publishing Corp., Vol. 2013, Article ID $04216, 2013.

4. EPWSD Exhibit No. 4. A shifting rft — Geophysical Insights into the evolution ofRio

Grande rjfi margins and the Embudo transfer zone near Taos, New Mexico. V.J.S.

GWB 19-28 (P)
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on October 15, 2019 a copy of the foregoing Order on Unopposed
Motion to Admit Technical Reports into Evidence was emailed to the persons listed below. A
copy can be mailed via U.S. first-class mail upon request.

Pete Domenici Jr
Jeanne Washburn
Domenici Law Firm P.C.
320 Gold Ave SW Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
505-883-6250

pdomenici@domenicilaw.com
jwashburn@domenicilaw.com
Counselfor S&R Septic

Owen Johnson
Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Ste 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 222-9508
Owen.johnson@state.nm.us
Attorneyfor the New Mexico Environment Department

James C. Brockmann, Esq.
Jay F. Stein, Esq.
Christina A. Mulcahy
Nicole Price (Legal Assistant)
STEIN & BROCKMANN, P.A.
P.O. Box 2067
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Telephone (505) 983-3880
Fax: (505) 986-1028
jcbrockmann@newmexicowaterlaw.com
jfstein@newmexicowaterlaw.com
camulcahy@newmexicowaterlaw.com

nprice@newmexicowaterlaw.com
Counselfor El Prado Water and Sanitation District
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Felicia Orth
20 Barranca Rd
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 695-8944
orthf@yahoo.com
Hearing Officer

Michelle Hunter
Jason Herman
Groundwater Quality Bureau
New Mexico Environment Department
1190 St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Michelle.hunter@state.nm.us
Jn.hermn@.nm.us

Jerome B. Hansen
Geologist
Great Basin Exploration Consultants, Inc.
P0 Box 261188
Lakewood, CO 80226
303-882-2064

jha2570@comcast.net

Dion Smith
Dimundo53@gmail.com

Cody Barnes
Hearing Clerk

New Mexico Environment Department
P.O. Box 5469

Santa Fe, NM 87502
(505) 827-2428

cody.barnes@state.nm.us
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